OP \$265.00 384630

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Flow Polymers, Inc.		12/31/2010	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Flow Acquisition, LLC	
Street Address:	c/o Geneva Glen Capital, LLC, 123 N. Wacker Dr.	
Internal Address:	Ste 820	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60606	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3846305	SUREFLO
Registration Number:	2696768	FLOWPAK
Registration Number:	2474464	PROLONG
Registration Number:	2316673	FLOWSIL
Registration Number:	2268710	PROLUBE
Registration Number:	2169699	PROTAC
Registration Number:	2167735	4TEAR
Registration Number:	2167736	PROMIX
Registration Number:	2254763	FLOWSPERSE
Registration Number:	2647399	PROZINC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)863-7865

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004445 FRAME: 0444

900180221

Phone: 312-201-3865

Email: sharon.patterson@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Sharon Patterson, Paralegal

Address Line 1: c/o Goldberg Kohn, 55 E. Monroe St.

Address Line 2: Ste 3300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6492.019
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sharon Patterson
Signature:	/sharon patterson/
Date:	01/03/2011

Total Attachments: 3

source=C18N_EXCHANGE_12312010-094327#page1.tif source=C18N_EXCHANGE_12312010-094327#page2.tif source=C18N_EXCHANGE_12312010-094327#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004445 FRAME: 0445

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made as of December 31, 2010, by Flow Polymers, Inc., an Ohio corporation ("Assignor"), to Flow Acquisition, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee the trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, for which it has obtained federal registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, or has filed for registration in a foreign jurisdiction, (hereinafter the "<u>Marks</u>"), along with the goodwill of the business developed through the use of and symbolized by the Marks;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, the U.S. federal and foreign registrations therefor, and the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee Assignor's entire rights, title, and interest in, to and under the Marks and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks. All rights and privileges associated with the Marks, including the right to sue for and receive all damages from any past or future infringements or other violations of the Marks, will be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees with Assignee, its successors and assigns, that it will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the rights granted hereunder, and that Assignor and its successors and assigns shall, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as Assignee, or its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect Assignee's enjoyment of this grant.

* * * * *

CHI01_50629655_2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Trademark Assignment as of the date first written above.

FLOW POLYMERS/INC.

By: _ Name: _ Title: _

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004445 FRAME: 0447

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademark Registrations

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
SUREFLO	3,846,305	07-Sep-2010
FLOWPAK	2,696,768	11-Mar-2003
PROLONG	2,474,464	31-Jul-2001
FLOWSIL	2,316,673	08-Feb-2000
PROLUBE	2,268,710	10-Aug-1999
PROTAC	2,169,699	30-Jun-1998
4TEAR	2,167,735	23-Jun-1998
PROMIX	2,167,736	23-Jun-1998
FLOWSPERSE	2,254,763	22-Jun-1999
PROZINC	2,647,399	05-Nov-2002

Foreign Trademark Registration Applications

RECORDED: 01/03/2011

Mark	Jurisdiction	Serial No.	Filing Date	
SUREFLO	Canada	144651500	29-Jul-2009	
PROMIX	China	5306163	21-Apr-2006	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004445 FRAME: 0448